Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DELAYS RANGES AND TOLERANCE (all times measured in ns)
PART
NUMBER
STEP
SIZE
MAX.  DELAY TIME (1)/
MAX.  OUTPUT PULSE
WIDTH (2)
MAXIMUM
DEVIATION (3)
MAXIMUM
 I/P FREQ
MINIMUM I/P
 PULSE
WIDTH
DS1023-25 0.25 63.75 �1 25 MHz 20
DS1023-50 0.50 127.5 �2 25 MHz 20
DS1023-100 1.0 255 �4 25 MHz 20
DS1023-200 2.0 510 �8 25 MHz 20
DS1023-500 5.0 1275 �20 10 MHz 50
1. In “Normal” mode (MS=0).  Measured with respect to REF output.  The minimum delay time is zero
(or less, by 1.5 ns typically)
2. In PWM mode (MS=1).  The minimum output pulse width for reliable operation is 5 ns; programmed
values less than this may produce reduced output voltage levels or no output at all.